
Appendix 1A: Indicative project proposals and site allocations for S106 
Investment 
 
Set out below are indicative proposals for S106 Green and Open Space investment. Work to 
come to a definitive project list - supported politically through ward/LAP agreement - is ongoing. 
Therefore please note that site allocations and associated projects may be subject to change 
pending political agreement, and pending consultation and feasibility assessments. 
 

 

Site name  Proposed works 
Ward of 
proposed 
site  

Ward 
agreement 
falls into 

LAP 
Area  

Capital 
and fees 
available 

Ward or LAP agreed 

Ecclesall 
Woods 

Environmental 
improvements and 
access 

Ecclesall & 
Dore and 
Totley and 
Ecclesall 

Ecclesall 

SW £5,382.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £3,854.50 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £4,521.13 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Totley Bents 
Drainage of sports 
pitches 

Dore and 
Totley 

Dore and 
Totley 

SW £1,779.38 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £324.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Millhouses 
Park 

Tennis courts 
upgrade 

Ecclesall Ecclesall 

SW £2,301.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £480.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £14,445.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Redmires 
Playing Fields 

Drainage and access 
controls for football 
pitches. 

Fulwood Crookes 

SW £1,883.40 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £8,175.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Totley Brook 
Open Space 

Environmental and 
access improvements 

Dore and 
Totley 

Dore and 
Totley 

SW £9,504.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Bingham Park 
Tennis courts area 
improvements. 

Ecclesall Fulwood 

SW £533.28 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £8,280.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £236.40 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £459.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £1,250.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £455.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £969.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £13,680.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £21,815.30 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £9,916.07 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Ladies Spring 
Woods 

Access 
improvements. 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

Dore and 
Totley 

SW £3,150.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Bents Green   
Sports pitch drainage 
& environmental 
improvements 

Ecclesall Ecclesall 

SW £11,240.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £6,620.25 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £14,300.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Porter Valley 
Parks 
(Endcliffe Park 
to Forge Dam) 

Pond de-silting and 
environmental 
improvements to 
Forge Dam 

Fulwood/ 
Ecclesall 

Fulwood 
SW £25,608.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £41,040.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Dore 
Recreation 
Ground 

Sports pitch drainage. 
Dore and 
Totley 

Dore and 
Totley 

SW £18,022.40 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

SW £7,800.00 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Poynton Wood 
Access 
improvements. 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

Dore and 
Totley 

SW £4,536.40 LAP briefing - approved 02/07/15 

Concord Park  
Fitness and well-
being improvements.  

Shiregreen 
and 

Brightside 

Shiregreen 
and 

Brightside 

NE £99.84 
To be agreed by ward members 

NE £4,389.00 To be agreed by ward members 

NE £7,433.30 
To be agreed by ward members 

NE £1,998.20 
To be agreed by ward members 

NE £3,492.00 To be agreed by ward members 



Parson Cross 
Park 

Entrance 
improvements, path 
improvements & tree 
planting. Fitness, well 
being and sports 

Firth Park Firth Park 

NE £33,950.00 Ward, Email confirmation 02/10/15 

NE £8,152.66 

Ward, Email confirmation 02/10/15 

Brightside 
Recreation 
Ground 

Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

Shiregreen 
and 

Brightside 

Shiregreen 
and 

Brightside 
NE £9,672.09 

To be agreed by ward members 

Steel City and 
further site (to 
be confirmed) 

£10k to be spent on 
boundary controls 
and access at Steel 
City. Remainder of 
the allocation to site 
subject to discussions 
regarding future 
management of Steel 
City.  

tbc Firth Park NE £61,375.57 

Ward, Email confirmation 02/10/15 

Wensley 
Street 

Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

Firth Park Burngreave NE £1,727.69 
Ward, Email confirmation 02/10/15 

Parkwood 
Springs  

For use in match 
funding a landfill tax 
bid to improve the 
access to the site and 
the carry habitat 
improvements. 

Burngreave Burngreave NE £17,727.69 

Ward, Email confirmation 02/10/15 

Cookson Park 

Sports improvement 

Southey Southey 

NE £6,154.72 To be agreed by ward members 

Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

NE £3,852.20 
To be agreed by ward members 

Ruskin Park 

Add to outdoor gym & 
environmental uplift 
(Friends to be 
consulted) 

Walkley Walkley 

Central  £1,021.92 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Central  £140.40 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Central  £9,310.40 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Staverley 
Road 

Site environmental 
uplift 

Central Central 
Central  £1,638.00 To be agreed by ward members 

Central  £907.80 To be agreed by ward members 

Lydgate Lane 
Open Space 

Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

Crookes Broomhill 

Central  £3,202.90 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central  £6,029.13 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central  £93.45 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

The General 
Cemetery 

Contribution to the 
heritage project 
currently being 
planned in 
partnership with HLF. 

Central Broomhill 

Central  £828.00 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central  £8,256.67 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central  £16,871.40 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central  £4,017.00 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Weston Park  

Sustain Green Flag 
accreditation. Refresh 
of site infrastructure 
(including 
interpretation boards) 

Broomhill Walkley Central  £483.00 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Walkley Broomhill Central  £1,200.00 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Broomhill Broomhill Central  £5,630 
Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Mt Pleasant 
Park 

Sports - Cricket nets 
renewal, and 
environmental 
improvements.  

Central Central Central  £1,144.50 To be agreed by ward members 

Central Central Central  £10,750.00 To be agreed by ward members 

Central Broomhill Central  £7,328.64 Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Central Central Central  £2,851.41 To be agreed by ward members 

Middlewood 
Park 

Environmental and 
play improvements 

Hillsborough Hillsborough Central  £6,815.53 
Ward, Email confirmation 12/11/15 

Upper 
Hanover 
Playground. 

Play improvements 

Central Central Central  £4,212.70 To be agreed by ward members 

Central Central Central  £3,640.00 To be agreed by ward members 

Central Broomhill Central  £7,303.70 Ward meeting 09/11/15. 

Bole Hill 
Recreation 
Ground  

Paths, H&S, play and 
access 
improvements. 

Walkley Walkley 
Central  £16,803.35 

Ward approved 04/03/16 

Central  £10,475.10 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Sport area 
improvements 

Walkley Broomhill Central  £9,918 
Ward meeting approval 09/11/15. 

Ponderosa  
Access, woodlands 
and entrance 

Walkley Walkley Central  £252.00 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Walkley Central  £26,631.00 Ward approved 04/03/16 



improvements, play 
and environmental 
uplift. 

Walkley Walkley Central  £372.60 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Walkley Central  £8,461.45 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Walkley Central  £12,607.20 Ward approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Broomhill Central  £2,810.90 Ward approved 09/11/15. 

Walkley Broomhill Central  £20,646.35 Ward approved 09/11/15. 

Public open 
space close to 
Zest 

tree planting, 
planters, 
environmental uplift 

Walkley Walkley Central  £5,381.75 
Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Hillsborough 
Park  

Sports related 
improvements - 
including basket ball 

Hillsborough Hillsborough Central  £6,900.00 Ward approved 02Dec15  

Hillsborough Hillsborough Central  £2,402.40 Ward approved 02Dec15  

Hillsborough Hillsborough Central  £4,400 Ward approved 02Dec15  

Hillsborough Hillsborough Central  £6,690.64 Ward approved 02Dec15  

Duchess Road 
uplift (site and 
MUGA) 

Central Central 
Central  £12,315.05 To be agreed by ward members 

Central  £2,654.40 To be agreed by ward members 

Montague 
Street 

Sports facility 
enhancement. 

Central Central 

Central  £7,473.50 To be agreed by ward members 

Central  £12,689.60 To be agreed by ward members 

Central  £37.64 To be agreed by ward members 

 Philadelphia 

Site improvement in 
consultation with 
Housing. Including 
MUGA renewal, 
access and 
environmental 
improvements 

Walkley 

Walkley Central  £485.28 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Central  £544.00 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Central  £2,000.00 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Central  £15,599.70 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Central  £9,191.00 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Walkley Central  £29,623.45 Ward meeting approved 04/03/16 

Broomhill Central  £9,416.32 Ward meeting approved 09/11/15. 

Bingham Park sport - tennis renewal Ecclesall Broomhill Central  £14,050.08 Ward meeting approved 09/11/15. 

Wheata 
Woods  

Dry stone walling Stocksbridge 
and Upper 
Don/ West 
Ecclesfield 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 

Northern £46.80 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Dry stone walling Northern £1,424.40 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Grenoside 
Recreation 
Ground  

Play-related 
improvements. 
Friends of Grenoside 
Park to be consulted 

West 
Ecclesfield 

West 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £3,660 

Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Charlton Brook Play improvements. 

West 
Ecclesfield/ 

East 
Ecclesfield 

West 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £2,200 

To be agreed by ward members 

Glen Howe 
Park 
Woodland 

Seating provision. 
Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 
Northern £658.00 

Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Angram Bank 
Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

West 
Ecclesfield 

West 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £2,453.76 
To be agreed by ward members 

Deer Park 
Trim trail style 
improvements 

Stannington Stannington Northern £2,507.00 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Ecclesfield 
Park 

Sports and 
environmental 
enhancements. 

East 
Ecclesfield 

East 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £5,833.23 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Northern £21,100 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Northern £2,672.79 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Charlton Brook Play improvements. 

West 
Ecclesfield/ 

East 
Ecclesfield 

West 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £2,779.12 

To be agreed by ward members 

Wadsley Park 
Environmental 
improvements 

Stannington Stannington Northern £2,790.00 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Mortomley 
Park  

Play improvements. 
West 

Ecclesfield 
West 

Ecclesfield 
Northern £8,167.64 

To be agreed by ward members 

Birks Wood  
Access and 
environmental 
improvments 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 

Northern £6,489 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Northern £5,654 Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Oxley Park 
Boundary, access 
and environmental 
improvements 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 

Stocksbridge 
and Upper 

Don 
Northern £7,194 

Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 



Chapeltown 
Park 

Signage and 
interpretation 

East 
Ecclesfield 

East 
Ecclesfield 

Northern £950 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Worrall Rec 
Access and boundary 
improvements.  

Stannington Stannington Northern £7,251 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Archer Gate 
and Loxley 
Recreation 
Ground 

Play & environmental 
improvements  

Stannington Stannington 

Northern £15,326.40 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Sports/youth facility 
improvements  

Northern £15,399.12 
Ward approval, Jul15 (M.Hughes) 

Woodthorpe 
Recreation 
Ground 

Boundary, access 
and environmental 
improvements 

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £20,144 
LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Mather Road 
& Acres Hill 

Football development 
as part of the city 
strategy, and site 
quality improvements. 

Darnall 

Darnall East £40,902 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Richmond East £100,000 
LAP meeting approval 17/09/15. 
Although some political discussions 
on-going 

Manor Fields 

Paths, play renewal, 
access controls and 
environmental 
improvements. 

Manor 
Castle 

Arbourthorne East £115.00 
LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £20,842.63 
LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Norfolk 
Heritage Park 

Playground renewal Arbourthorne Arbourthorne 

East £22,224 
To be agreed by ward members 

East £688.00 To be agreed by ward members 

East £10,225 To be agreed by ward members 

Richmond 
Park 

Play and 
environmental 
improvements 

Richmond Richmond 

East £1,937 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £531 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £662 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Skye Edge 
Playing Fields 

Site wide access & 
environemntal 
improvements 

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £150.92 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £1,870 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £1,972 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £25,302.81 
new agreement - approval required 

Hollinsend 
Recreation 
Ground 

To be spent in 
agreement with the 
Friends - 
environmental and 
sports improvements. 

Richmond Arbourthorne 

East £912.60 To be agreed by ward members 

East £2,497.00 

To be agreed by ward members 

Corker 
Bottoms or 
Manor Playing 
Fields 

Environmental 
Improvements to 
support Sheffield 
Standard uplift 
(Corker Bottoms). 
Sports area 
improvements (Manor 
Playing Fields) 

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £3,348.00 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £29,252 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Bowden 
Housteads 
Wood 

Habitat creation, 
boundary controls, 
access 
improvements. 

Darnall Darnall East £5,320.65 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Handsworth 
Recreation 
Ground 

Playground renewal 
and environmental 
and access 
improvements. 

Darnall Darnall 

East £6,752.32 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £3,054.35 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £2,840 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

East £4,976.40 LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Ouseburn 
Road Open 
Space 

Environmental uplift 
linked to wider site-
wide development 
plan. 

Darnall Darnall East £1,556 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Acres Hill 

Works to be 
confirmed. Part of the 
regeneration of the 
site. Allocation 
agreed by the 
Community 
Assembly. 

Darnall Darnall East £19,080 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 



Hollinsend 
Road 
Allotments 

Path resurfacing Richmond Richmond East £2,840 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Manor Lodge 

Environmental 
Improvements to 
support Green Flag 
accreditation 

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £18,063.73 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

High Hazels 

Access, play renewal 
and environmental 
improvements to 
sustain standards. 

Darnall Darnall East £21,038.00 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Arbourthorne 
Playing Fields 
and 
Arbourthorne 
Pond 

Tree works, open up 
sight lines, vehicle 
barriers, access 
improvements and 
controls, boundary 
treatment. 

Arbourthorne Arbourthorne 

East £9,354.40 To be agreed by ward members 

East £56,783.76 

To be agreed by ward members 

Bowden 
Housteads 
Wood 

Habitat creation, 
boundary controls, 
access 
improvements. 

Darnall Darnall East £10,879 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Coleridge Rd 
Recreation 
Ground, 
Philimore 
Park, Darnall 
Community 
Park 

Environmental and 
play improvements 

Darnall Darnall East £28,373 

LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Wedge Pocket 
Park 

Environmental & Play 
improvements.  

Manor 
Castle 

Manor 
Castle 

East £9,167.00 
LAP meeting approval 17/09/15 

Meersbrook 
Park  

Improvements to the 
all-weather football 
pitch. 

Gleadless 
Valley 

Gleadless 
Valley 

South £2,271.00 Email confirmation, July 2015 

South £622.40 
Email confirmation, July 2015 

Meersbrook 
Park  

Bowling green 
improvements 

Graves Park Graves Park South £1,930.10 
LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Chancet Wood 
OS playground 

Playground 
improvements. 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

South £1,452.45 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

South £3,337.00 To be agreed by ward members 

Graves Park 

Sports and access 
improvements. 
Tennis improvement 
project is currently 
being planned for this 
site. 

Graves Park Graves Park 

South £4,150.00 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £156.82 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £172.80 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £6,717.04 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £11,746.55 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

Gregory Road 
(aka Tillotson) 

Toddlers and 
inclusive play 
equipment, signage 
and entrance 
improvements.  

Gleadless 
Valley 

Gleadless 
Valley 

South £907.00 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

South £986.28 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

South £9,810 
LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Millhouses 
Park 

Courts and 
environmental 
improvements - likely 
to include tennis 
courts. 

Ecclesall Graves Park South £1,791 

Agreement specific to Millhouses 

Greenhill Park 

Entrance 
improvements and 
skate park 
improvements or play 
improvements.  

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

South £3,030.40 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

South £1,222.08 

LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Broadfield 
Road OS 

Play and/or sports 
improvements 
suggestions include a 
climbing boulder. 

Nether Edge Nether Edge 

South £5,715 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £823.70 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £651.35 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £2,868.55 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £4,233.30 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

South £3,700 Email confirmation 07/10/15 

Herdings Park Environmental, Gleadless Gleadless South £2,304 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 



access and sports 
improvements and 
play renewal. 

Valley Valley 
South 25,039.52 

LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Batemoor 
Road Open 
Space 

Sports and play 
improvements.  

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 

South £9,270 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

South £14,120.48 LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Ashes Wood 

Sheffield Round 
Walk. Refresh of the 
Round Walk in the 
South area. To 
include footpaths and 
signage. This will 
increase connectivity 
and encourage new 
visitors to the area.  

Graves Park Graves Park South £3,910 

Email confirmation 07/10/15 

Ladies Spring 
Wood 

Access improvements 
Beauchief 

and 
Greenhill 

Beauchief 
and 

Greenhill 
South £6,478.70 

LAP meeting approval 22/10/15 

Grange Road 
and Ochre 
Dyke 

Access controls and 
environmental 
improvements. 

Beighton Beighton 
SE £621.00 Ward meeting approval 15/09/15 

SE £6,256.80 Ward meeting approval 15/09/15 

Sycamore 
Street (aka 
Cairns Road) 

Sports and 
environmental 
improvements  

Beighton Beighton 

SE £11,189.92 
Ward meeting approval 15/09/15 

SE £1,178 TBC - new agreement. Only £1,178 
received, expecting further £6k. 

Bowman Drive 
Rec (aka 
Caterkhall 
Rec) or 
Housing Site 

Access and 
environmental quality 
improvements 

Birley/Richm
ond 

Birley 

SE £442 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £9,180 

Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

Birley Spa 
(aka Wickfield 
Heath) 

Access 
improvements, 
boundary controls site 
uplift. 

Birley  Birley 

SE £11,159.94 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £1,629.55 
Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

Sports improvements. Birley Birley SE £10,119 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

East Glade 
(Silkstone 
Road) 

Access and boundary 
improvements.  

Birley Birley 

SE £1,392.92 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £1,658.80 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £40.00 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

Charnock 
Recreation 
Ground 

Environmental and 
play improvements 

Birley Birley SE £2,140 

Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

Frecheville 
Pond 

Sports courts 
improvements 

Birley Birley SE £19,325 
Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

Hollow Lane 
(aka 
Mosborough 
Hall OS) 

Sports improvements 
(in particularly the 
MUGA renewal), 
environemtal and 
access 
improvements. 

Mosborough Mosborough 

SE £627 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £1,705.00 Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

SE £13,655.63 Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

SE £9,850.00 Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

SE £6,035.00 Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

Moss Way 
Allotments & 
Moss Way 
Open Space 

Access and entrance 
improvements. 

Mosborough Mosborough SE £4,154 

Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

Westland Rd 
Open Space 

Informal sports 
improvements 
possibly including the 
creation of a 
kickabout area.  

Mosborough Mosborough SE £18,670 

Ward meeting approval 04/11/15 

Stradbroke 
Recreation 
Ground 

Path and 
environmental 
improvements 

Woodhouse Woodhouse SE £6,710 Ward, site meeting approval 
08/01/16. 

Athelstan 
School  

Shared use MUGA Woodhouse Woodhouse 
SE £57,248.43 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

SE £5,901.90 Ward meeting approval 09/10/15 

 


